THE CITY OF HAMILTON

BY-LAW NO. 08- 308

To Confirm the Proceedings of City Council at its meeting held on December 10, 2008

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HAMILTON ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. The Action of City Council at its meeting held on the 10th of December, 2008 in respect of each recommendation contained in,

Public Works Committee Report 08-019, December 1, 2008.

Audit and Administration Committee Report 08-015, December 3, 2008,

Emergency and Community Services Committee Report 08-016.

December 3, 2008,

Economic Development and Planning Committee - Official Plan Policies

Report 08-023, November 27, 2008

Economic Development and Planning Committee Report 08-024.

December 2, 2008

Selection Committee Report 08-004, December 4, 2008,

Committee of the Whole - Water, Wastewater, Storm Budget Report 08-035, December 5, 2008.

Committee of the Whole Report 08-036, December 8, 2008,

Committee of the Whole – Capital, User Fees Report 08-037, December 9, 2008,

Board of Health Report 08-012, December 8, 2008

considered by City of Hamilton Council at the said meeting, and in respect of each motion, resolution and other action passed and taken by the City Council at its said meeting, is, except where prior approval of the Ontario Municipal Board is required, hereby adopted, ratified and confirmed.

The Mayor of the City of Hamilton and the proper officials of the City of Hamilton are hereby authorized and directed to do all things necessary to give effect to the said action or to obtain approvals where required, and except where otherwise provided, the Mayor and the City Clerk are hereby directed to execute all documents necessary in that behalf, and the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to affix the Corporate Seal of the Corporation to all such documents.

PASSED and ENACTED this 10th day of December, 2008

Fred Eisenberger

Mayor

Kevin C. Christenson

City Clerk



By-laws adopted by City Council at its Meeting on Wednesday, December 10, 2008

By-law No.	Bill No.	
08-282	282	To Amend By-law No. 01-215, To Regulate Traffic: Schedule 5 – Stop Signs
08-283	283	To Amend By-law No. 01-218, as amended, To Regulate On-Street Parking: Schedule 5 – Parking Meters Schedule 6 – Time Limit Parking Schedule 8 – No Parking Zones Schedule 12 – Permit Parking Zones Schedule 13 – No Stopping Zones
08-284	284	To Amend By-law No. 01-215, To Regulate Traffic: Schedule 2 – Speed Limits Schedule 13 – Designated Traffic Lanes Schedule 18 – Bicycle Lanes Schedule 19 – Bike Paths
08-285	285	To Amend By-law No. 07-170, To License and Regulate Various Businesses
08-286	286	To Amend Zoning By-law No. 05-200, Respecting Lands at 153 George Street
08-287	287	To Amend Zoning By-law No. 6593 (Hamilton), Respecting Lands Located at 85 Robinson Street (Hamilton Thistle Club)
08-288	288	To Amend Zoning By-law No. 3692-92 (Stoney Creek), Respecting the Property Located at the North East Corner of Highland Road West and Second Road West
08-289	289	To Adopt Official Plan Amendment No. 144 to the former City of Stoney Creek Official Plan, Respecting 1478 Baseline Road
08-290	290	To Amend Zoning By-law No. 3692-92 (Stoney Creek), Respecting Lands Located at 1478 Baseline Road
08-291	291	To Amend Zoning By-law No. 05-200, Respecting lands Located at 1478 Baseline Road (Stoney Creek)
08-292	292	To Adopt Official Plan Amendment No. 143 to the former City of Stoney Creek Official Plan, Respecting Lands on the east side and south of the corner of Highbury Drive, north of Candlewood Drive and south of Cline Park

By-law No.	Bill No.	
08-293	293	To Amend Zoning By-law No. 3692-92 (Stoney Creek), Respecting the Property Located at Highbury Drive
08-294	294	To Adopt Official Plan Amendment No. 215 to the former City of Hamilton Official Plan, Respecting 1081, 1091, 1097 and 1105 Beach Boulevard (Fisherman's Pier)
08-295	295	To Amend Zoning By-law No. 6593 (Hamilton), Respecting 1081, 1091, 1097 and 1105 Beach Boulevard
08-296	296	To Adopt: Official Plan Amendment No. 33 to the former Regional Municipality of Hamilton-Wentworth Official Plan Official Plan Amendment No. 124 to the former Town of Ancaster Official Plan Official Plan Amendment No. 15 to the former Town of Dundas Official Plan Official Plan Amendment No. 112 to the Town of Flamborough Official Plan Official Plan Amendment No. 70 to the former Township of Glanbrook Official Plan Official Plan Amendment No. 216 to the former City of Hamilton Official Plan Official Plan Amendment No. 145 to the former City of Stoney Creek Official Plan Respecting City Wide – Pre-Consultation and Complete Application Policies
08-297	297	To Require Consultation Prior to the Submission of Planning Applications and to Delegate Staff the Authority to Decide if an Application is Complete
08-298	298	To Amend By-law No. 03-294, To Require Pre-Consultation for Site Plan Control Applications and To Permit Additional Site Design Considerations to be Included in the Review of Development
08-299	299	To Amend Zoning By-law No. 6593 (Hamilton), Respecting Lands Located at 398 King Street West
08-300	300	To Amend the Sanitary Surcharge and Wastewater Abatement By-law No. 03-272, as amended, and Implement the 2009 Fees and Charges
08-301	301	To Amend the Sewer and Drain By-law No. 06-026, as amended, and Implement the 2009 Fees and Charges
08-302	302	To Amend the Sewer Use By-law No. 04-150, as amended, and Implement the 2009 Sewer Use Fees and Charges

By-law No.	Bill No.	
08-303	303	To Amend the Waterworks By-law No. R84-026, as amended, and Implement the 2009 Water Fees and Charges
08-304	304	To Establish the 2009 Water and Wastewater Fees and Charges for Services, Activities and Use of Property Provided by the City of Hamilton
08-305	305	Respecting the Removal of Part Lot Control, Lots $1-6$, $8-27$, $29-34$, $46-59$, Registered Plan No. 62M-1117, Northampton Estates
08-306	306	Respecting the Removal of Part Lot Control, Lots $60-64$, $67-73$, $75-88$, and Block 89 , Registered Plan No. $62M-1117$, Northampton Estates
08-307	307	To Appoint and To Prescribe the Duties and Responsibilities of the Chief Administrative Officer
08-308	308	To Confirm the Proceedings of City Council